

8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove, California 95758 Telephone: (916) 683-7111 Fax: (916) 691-2001 www.elkgrovecity.org

## City of Elk Grove – City Council NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on **Wednesday, May 22, 2024, at the hour of 6:00 p.m.**, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, the Elk Grove City Council will conduct a public hearing at City Hall in the Council Chambers, 8400 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, California, to consider the following matter:

The City Council will consider the Written Report for Fiscal Year 2024-25 regarding service charges to be collected in the Laguna West Service Area (formerly County Service Area No. 5) and the annual service charges to be levied. Service charges are for street sweeping, road maintenance, drainage services, and administration costs. Staff is recommending that Service charges adjust as shown in the table below:

	FY 2023-24 Service Charge	FY 2024-25 Service Charge	Increase/(Decrease) in Service Charge	Maximum Service Charge	Multiplier
Single Family Residential	\$17.04	\$17.04	\$0.00	\$17.04	Unit/Lot/Parcel
Other Properties That Benefit From All Services	\$105.13	\$105.13	\$0.00	\$105.13	Acre
Non Street Sweeping/Road Maintenance Parcels	\$63.53	\$63.53	\$0.00	\$63.53	Acre

Information regarding this item (including a copy of the Written Report) may be obtained by contacting Vijay Maisuria at (916) 627-3452. All interested persons are invited to present their views and comments on this matter. Written statements may be filed with the City Clerk at any time prior to the close of the hearing scheduled herein, and oral statements may be made at said hearing.

If you challenge the subject matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk, 8401 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, CA, 95758, at or prior to the close of the public hearing.

Published/Dated: May 3, 2024 and May 10, 2024

Jason Lindgren
CITY CLERK, CITY OF ELK GROVE